Design Review & Historic Preservation Board
Agenda
March 11, 2021

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION
RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

e 11 Cedarwood Circle
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a mudroom. The existing covered porch
will become the new mudroom and will be approximately 21 square feet located on the front of the
home.

e 21 Brookwood Road
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a screened porch. The porch will be
approximately 400 square feet and will be located to the rear of the home.

e 6 Canal Park Place
The Applicant is requesting design review for the covered deck addition and oversized gazebo. The
covered deck will be approximately 684 square feet and gazebo will be 450 square feet. The
applicant appeared before the Zoning Board of Appeals and was granted a variance for side setback
and oversized accessory structure.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW — NEW HOME

e 180 Kilbourn Road
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a new two story home. The home
will be approximately 3924 square feet of living space and will be located in the Kilbourn
neighborhood. The previous home has been demolished. The applicant did appear before the Zoning
Board of Appeals on February 15th and was granted variances for setbacks.

e 19 Black Wood Circle
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The
home will be approximately 2371 square feet in the Wilshire Hills subdivision.

e 22 Lexton Way
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The
home will be approximately 1296 square feet on the first floor and 1414 square feet on the second
floor. This home will be located in the Wilshire Hills subdivision.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - SIGNAGE

e 3349 Monroe Avenue
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of two business identification signs. The
front sign will be approximately 73.3 square feet and the sign on the side of the building will be
approximately 48.3 square feet. Both signs will identify the "Adelita's Mexican Cocina & Tequila"
Restaurant.

OTHER - REVIEW OF 2/25/2020 MINUTES
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How to view the meeting:

1. Zoom
e In your web browser, go to
e https://townofpittsford.zoom.us/j/85740907443?pwd=SkJNnRDIXcjJVOVBITFc2ZW9jbEF5UT09
e You will be connected to the meeting.

2. Telephone
e You can access the meeting by phone. Use any of the phone numbers below, then enter the
meeting ID when prompted. The Meeting ID is 857 4090 7443. No password is necessary.

(929) 205-6099 (312) 626-6799
(253) 215-8782 (301) 715-8592
(346) 248-7799 (669) 900-6833


https://townofpittsford.zoom.us/j/85740907443?pwd=SkJnRDlXcjJVOVBiTFc2ZW9jbEF5UT09

Draft
Design Review and Historic Preservation Board

Minutes
February 25, 2021

PRESENT
Dirk Schneider, Chairman; Paul Whitbeck, John Mitchell, Kathleen Cristman, Bonnie Salem, Leticia
Fornataro

ALSO PRESENT
Robert Koegel, Town Attorney; Allen Reitz, Assistant Building Inspector; Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the
Board

ABSENT
David Wigg

Proceedings of a regular meeting of the Pittsford Design Review and Historic Preservation Board were

held on Thursday, February 25 at 6:00 P.M. local time. The meeting took place with Board members and

applicants participating remotely using Zoom.

Dirk Schneider, Chairman opened the meeting at 6:00 pm.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

There was no historic preservation discussion.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - RETURNING

e 11 0Old Landmark Drive
The Applicant is returning for design review for the addition of a screened porch. The screened porch
will be approximately 225 square feet and will be located to the rear of the property.
Mike Heiler of Homes by Design Woodworking was present to discuss the application with the Board.
Mr. Heiler stated that the construction of a screened porch will feature brick and trim which will match
the original structure. An arch feature is added to blend with current trim elements on the home. Board

members commented on the visibility of the line of the screen window is hidden behind the arch.

Bonnie Salem moved to accept the application as submitted with the recommendation that the line of
the screen be hidden behind the arch.

John Mitchell seconded.
All Ayes
RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - NEW
e 9 Northstone Rise
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a three-season room. The addition will be
approximately 556 square feet and will be located to the rear of the home. This application was

approved for a side setback variance on 2/15/2021.

Dominick Caroselli was present to discuss the application with the Board.



Mr. Caroselli discussed that this addition had received a variance for a rear setback from the Zoning
Board of Appeals. He said that the split rock stone would be in a color palette that is complementary
to the siding. The timbers will be stained in a similar color palette. The roofing will be consistent with
what is existing.
Paul Whitbeck moved to approve the application as submitted.
Leticia Fornataro seconded.
All Ayes.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - NEW HOME

e 4 Rockdale Meadows
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The
home will be approximately 2302 sq. ft. and will be located in the Coventry Ridge Subdivision.

Steve Maynard of Spall Homes was present.
Mr. Maynard stated that this was the 18" patio home to be built in this subdivision. The home is sold
and the color palette has been chosen. The home will feature three textures but the horizontal

shingles and shakes will be the same color — a medium gray color. The roof will be black.

Paul Whitbeck pointed out the use of three textures and Mr. Maynard stated that 2/3 of the homes in
this development feature three textures.

Kathleen Cristman moved to accept the application as submitted.
John Mitchell seconded.
All Ayes.

APPLICATION FOR LANDMARK DESIGNATION

e East Street Burying Ground
The Applicant is requesting design review to designate the East Street Burying Ground as a Historic
Landmark in accordance with Article XXX, Section 185-195.3 of the Pittsford Town Code. The property
is zoned RN (Residential Neighborhood).

Dirk Schneider opened the public hearing.

Bonnie Salem introduced the nominated property. She stated that this burial ground is historically
significant as it is the final resting place of Simon Stone, one of the co-founders of the Town of
Northfield later Pittsford. Mr. Stone set aside part of his property to serve as a burial ground for the
early settlers of the area. Forty-five burials took place between 1814 — 1879.

Bonnie thanked Town Historian Audrey Johnson for her efforts in researching the history of the
Burying Ground and the Town Board for agreeing to go forward with permission for the designation.

Margaret Carrabares-Brizee offered public comment. She noted that she supports the designation of
the burying ground and the Historic Pittsford organization of which she is a member of “fully endorses”
it as well.

Paul Whitbeck moved to close the public hearing.

John Mitchell seconded.



Whitbeck Aye
Salem Aye
Schneider Aye
Cristman  Aye
Fornataro  Aye
Mitchell Aye

Dirk Schneider closed the Public Hearing.

A resolution was moved by Board member Bonnie Salem, seconded by Board member Leticia
Fornataro and was voted upon my members of the Board as follows:

David Wigg Absent
Dirk Schneider Aye
Bonnie Salem Aye

Kathleen Cristman  Aye
Leticia Fornataro Aye
Paul Whitbeck Aye
John Mitchell Aye

The burial ground and entire parcel were granted Landmark Designation 2021-02.
OTHER - REVIEW OF 2/11/2021 MINUTES

John Mitchell moved to approve the minutes of February 11, 2021 as written.
Bonnie Salem seconded.

All Ayes.

ADJOURNMENT

Dirk Schneider moved to close the meeting at 6:40 pm.

All Ayes.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Donnelly
Secretary to the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board



Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B21-000036

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 11 Cedarwood Circle PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.11-2-21

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Sherwood, Robert G

Applicant: John Carson

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a mudroom.
The existing covered porch will become the new mudroom and will be approximately 21
square feet located on the front of the home.

Meeting Date: March 11, 2021
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B21-000037

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 21 Brookwood Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 164.09-2-67

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Di Pasquale, Christopher

Applicant: Di Pasquale, Christopher

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a screened
porch. The porch will be approximately 400 square feet and will be located to the rear of the
home.

Meeting Date: March 11, 2021
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DiPasquale Residence

Renovations and Addition
21 Brookwood Road, Pittsford New York 14534

PRINT DATE: Mar 2, 2021 08:26 AM USER: MBODENSTEINER

FILE NAME:

S:\21 Brookwood Road\Drawings\CAD\DiPasquale 2021.dwg

AB ANCHOR BOLT FIN FINISHED REINF REINFORCED :
1. STRUCTURAL DESIGN LOADS:
AC AIR CONDITIONER FLR FLOOR REF REFRIGERATOR ﬁ'i'[ Iéll\zltl)'\;e%giﬂAggACE ;‘8 ;’gg 23. N1103.9 LIGHTING EQUIPMENT. A MINIMUM OF 50 PERCENT OF THE CJ
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE FLUOR FLUORESCENT R & SH ROD AND SHELF ALL OTHER SPACE: 40 PSF h/:\cl\;/l:SE fIZNFIEiE'\YA?_TI\E/I’\IiQTY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE COVER SHEET v <
ADD'N ADDITION FP FIRE PLACE REV. REVISION ATTIC STORAGE 20 PSF SITE PLAN » — (o)
ADJ ADJUSTABLE FTG FOOTING REQD REQUIRED 5> SOIL BEARING MIN. 2000 PSF. 24. N1102.4.5 RECESSED LIGHTING. RECESSED LUMINARIES IN THE m L
AFE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR RETR RAETER BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AIR FOUNDATION FLOOR PLAN m <
3. JOISTS, HEADERS, & BEAMS SHALL BE EASTERN HEM FIR no 2 OR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
ALUM ALUMINUM GALV GALVANIZED RM ROOM BETTER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. m ©
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AVG AVERAGE HR HOUR SEL'D SELECTED TABLE R402.2 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S.. BUILDER OR REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. THE CERTIFICATE m g ;
SHALL LIST THE PREDOMINANT R-VALUES OF INSULATION INSTALLED o)
HGT HEIGHT SF SQUARE FOOT 5. BEAMS TO FOUNDATION POCKETS SHALL HAVE 1/2" CLEARANCE FROM IN OR ON CEILING/ROOF, WALLS, FOUNDATION (SLAB, BASEMENT : o QJ
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BRG BEARING HW HARDWOOD SHS SHELVES SOLID CMU éOREs), © CONDITIONED SPACES; U-FACTORS OF FENESTRATION; AND, WHERE U ; Z
BM BEAM SH SHOWER HEAD REQUIREMENTS APPLY, DUCT LEAKAGE AND WHOLE-HOUSE AIR < -
6. DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS AT FLOOR OPENINGS AND AT BUILDING ENDS. INFILTRATION. WHERE THERE IS MORE THAN ONE VALUE FOR EACH w r o)
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EQUIPMENT. N
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BOTT BOTTOM STOR STORAGE 9. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF AND FLOOR SYSTEMS AND OTHER NEW YORK STATE 2015 FOR OCCUPANCY CATEGORY OF 11. ANSI,
BLOCKING / BRACING TO BE CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. OSHA, ETC. GENERAL NOTES SHALL APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS.
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JST JOIST sQ. SQUARE 10. PROVIDE REQUIRED FLASHING TO MEET OR EXCEED ACCEPTABLE 27. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL
COMMON BUILDING PRACTICE WHERE REQ'D AND AT ROOF CHANGES, ZONING CODES, NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODES, N.F.P.A.
CLG CEILING INT JOINT HORIZ. ABUTMENTS (FOR DECKS) PROJECTIONS, VALLEYS AND RECOMMENDATIONS, OSHA, A.D.A. AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
OPENINGS CODES: RULES AND REGULATIONS ALL IN THEIR LATEST EDITION OF
c CARPET T TREAD ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER WORK OF THIS TYPE.
CANTLR CANTILEVER LAM LAMINATE(D) TOF. TOP OF FOOTER 11. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING, OR OTHER SOLID ATTACHMENT MATERIAL, ) o g
CAB CABINET LAV L AVATORY Tos. TOP OF SLAB FOR ATTACHMENT OF ALL FIXTURES. FITTINGS. MILLWORK AND AS 28. THE TERMS "CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR","GENERAL CONTRACTOR, s
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CB CORNER BOARDS LB POUND TOW. TOP OF WALL SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD TO BE THE SAME UNLESS SPECIFICALLY H
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DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL AS RECOMMENDED BY
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY LF LINEAR FOOT TBD TO BE DETERMINED MANUFAGTURER. 29. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED; WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. m——
C.0. CASED OPENING LL LIVE LOAD THK THICK ,
13. PROVIDE RUST-INHIBITAVE PAINT, TO STEEL COLUMNS EXCEPT FOR 30. ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM TO ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS AND PERMIT SET
cT CERAMIC TILE LIN LINEN TYP TYPICAL CORROSION RESISTANT OR TREATED STEEL PER SECTION R407 OF SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL BE NEW AND BEST QUALITY OF THE
CL CLOSET LOC LOCATION TC TOILET CLOSET THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S.. KINDS SPECIFIED.
CNTR COUNTER T8G TONGUE AND GROOVE 14. ALL AREAS OF HABITABLE SPACE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH OPENINGS 31. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS' SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
CTR CENTER MC MEDICINE CABINET FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS OF 5 SQ.FT. AT FIRST FLOOR AND 5.7 SQ. THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL THROUGH THE GENERAL
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coL COLUMN MAT'L MATERIAL u/ UNDER DIMENSION OF 2-0°. OTHERWISE NOTED.
CONC CONCRETE MAS MASONRY UTIL UTILITY
15. FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SECTIONS R314.8, R602, 32. ALL WORK, AS EITHER IMPLIED OR REASONABLY INFERABLE FROM
CONSTR CONSTRUCTION M.L. MICRO-LAM UNEX. UNEXCAVATED R1001.16 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S. - FIRE BLOCKING SHALL ;Ei&OB“éTsﬁgTRESSSMSElg{ﬁ\Egﬁ‘%"‘:g (;*;j“%ig‘?rg';'gﬁ[:zos’;&
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CRS COURSES MFR MANUFACTURER V.LF. VERIFY IN FIELD EEXER%NV(\?;LOLET” CONCEALED JOIST SPACES AT BEAMS AND OR IMPLICATION, HOWEVER BRIEF, MEANS THAT THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL INCLUDE ALL APPURTENANCES AND APPARATUS NORMALLY
MAX. MAXIMUM VERT VERTICAL DEEMED TO BE A PART OF A COMPLETED PACKAGE WITH IN THE
D DRYER MECH MECHANICAL VEST VESTIBULE 16. SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE DIRECT WIRED AND DEFINITIONS OF NORMAL INDUSTRY STANDARDS. BROOKWO OD RO AD
CONFORM TO SECTION R313 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S.
DC DOWNSPOUT COLLECTOR MTL METAL
33. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE
D.V. DIRECT VENT MIN. MINIMUM w WASHER 17. &Asii‘EE‘E“S%NNOéA%i %ETI)F%CYTCO:SIE T(/E:EK%TANS'FEEE%%%A/L\LREE sucH PROJECT THROUGH INSPECTION OF THE SITE, DRAWINGS, AND
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DIA DIAMETER WD WOOD ON EACH STORY THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE. TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. IT IS . i
R313.4.2 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO INSURE THAT
DH DOUBLE HUNG N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT WH WATER HEATER DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS ARE REPORTED AND CLARIFICATION
DBL DOUBLE NTS NOT TO SCALE Wi WITH 18. EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO WORK BEING DONE. ANY
ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE IGNITION IS NOT LESS THAN 18 INCHES WORK THAT PROCEEDS OTHERWISE SHALL BE, IF INCORRECTLY
DET DETAIL NOM NOMINAL W.I.C. WALK IN CLOSET ABOVE THE FLOOR IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AND PRIVATE PERFORMED, REPLACED OR REPAIRED WITH THE COST FOR SAME
DEMO DEMOLITION . WEIGHT GARAGES. APPLIANCES LOCATED IN PRIVATE GARAGES SHALL BE BEING BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6' FEET ABOVE THE ALL DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY & COORDINATION PRIOR TO
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN o/ OVER W/O WITH OUT FLOOR OR PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM MOTOR VEHICLE IMPACT. COMMENCING WORK. P
PER SECTION G2408 (305) OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S. = CORN E RSTON E
DN DOWN 0.C. ON CENTER W.W.M. WIRE MELDED MESH 34. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY AND ALL :
DR DOOR OPT. OPTIONAL 19. PROVIDE 22" x 30" MINIMUM SCUTTLE OPENING WITH 30" MIN.HEAD DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND THE CONTRACT - 99 Garnsey Road, Suite 100
ROOM TO ROOF CAVITIES THAT EXCEED 30 SF WITH OPENING DOCUMENTS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THAT PORTION OF THE TWO STORY Pittsford, NY 14534
DWG DRAWING OHD OVERHEAD DOOR LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE AREA PER SECTION R807. WORK. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES WILL FRAMED GARAGE 585.419.8800 P + 585.419.8814 F
DIM DIMENSION o.D. OUT SIDE DIAMETER NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY DWELLING
20. GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED WHERE SILL IS BELOW 18" ABOVE THE WITH THE DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CORRECT ANY AND o
OPNG OPENING ADJACENT FLOOR. ALL WORK ARISING FROM SUCH FAILURE AND COORDINATE DJC ARCHITECTURE : -
ELECT ELECTRIC DISCREPANCIES TO THE SATISFACTION OF ARCHITECT WITHOUT .
. ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. 99 Garnsey Road, Suite 101
ELEV ELEVATOR oLT BLATE 21. PORCHES, BALCONIES, AND RAISED FLOORS GREATER THAN 30 Pittsford, NY 14534
ABOVE FLOOR OR GRADE SHALL HAVE A HALF WALL OR RAILING 585.419.8800 P + 585.419.8814 F
ca
, WARNING
IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
EST ESTIMATE PT PAINT - CLOSED RISERS UNLESS NOTED OTHER WISE. 36, DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE TYPICAL AND MAY ADDITION m—
- 6-8" MIN. HEAD ROOM ABOVE NOSING. ' [ Drawing Title
EXC EXCAVATE PT.LD. POINT LOAD e MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT APPLY TO LOCATIONS OTHER THAN WHERE SPECIFICALLY MARKED
-7% : ON THE PLANS. IF SECTIONS OR DETAILS DO NOT REPRESENT ALL
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000039

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 6 Canal Park Place PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 150.19-1-5.71

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Cooper, Scott D

Applicant: Josh Lawn Care & Landscaping Co.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) L "s185-17 (B) (2)

] Commercial Design Review ] Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

] Signage ] Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

] Certificate of Appropriateness ] Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

O Landmark Designation O Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

[] Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the covered deck addition
and oversized gazebo. The covered deck will be approximately 684 square feet and gazebo
will be 450 square feet. The applicant appeared before the Zoning board of appeals and was
granted a variance for side setback and oversized accessory structure.

Meeting Date: March 11, 2021
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RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

,\Q \—
5 Canal Park PI 3 1
Lot Size: 39,204 sqft
5 Lot Width: 89 ft
Bldg Line Depth: 70 ft
Side Yard: Min 10 / Total 20 e\ 3
Max Bldg Footprint: 4,718 sqft \Pa‘\‘
Max Lot Coverage: 15,682 sqft /Caﬂa 65]
7 Canal Park PI
Lot Size: 25,700.4 sqft O
7 Lot Width: 118 ft 64
Bldg Line Depth: 70 ft [}
Side Yard: Min 10 / Total 25 )
Max Bldg Footprint: 4,285 sqft T
LWOD Max Lot Coverage: 10,280 sqft A
o
N 0
6 6 Ca®al RINPI
Lot Size: 63,162 sqft
Lot Width: 224 ft
8 Flag Lok Bldg Line Depth: 70 ft
8 Canal Park Pl Side Yard: Min 20 / Total 90
Lot Size: 30,492 sqft Max Bldg Footprint: 5,513 sqft
Lot Width: 141 ft Max Lot Coverage: 25,265 sqft 2735 ’é
Side Yard: Flag Lot all 60
Max Bldg Footprint: 4,505 sqft
Max Lot Coverage: 12,197 sqft
Printed March 4, 2021 1:1,128
0 45 90 180 ft
I il - - T | — 1 T |
0 12.5 25 50 m

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.







Received on 1-13-2021
Town of Pittsford
Zoning Board of Appeals
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NOTES (GENERAL NOTES TO BE APPLIED AS NEEDED TO THIS REMODELING PROJECT)

(1) BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DNELLING.

(2) THE 2020 CODE SHALL PREVAIL AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE REGARDLESS OF ANY MISSING OR

INCOMPLETE DETAILS OR NOTES ON THE DRANINGS.

(3.) THE 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SHALL PREVAIL AND
BUILDING CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE
REGARDLESS OF ANY MISSING OR INCOMPLETE DETAILS OR NOTES
ON THE DRANINGS.

(4) BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL
CONFORM TO LOCAL CONSTRUCTION ORDINANCES AND SHALL
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING

WITH NORK.

(5) ROOF TRUSS ENGINEERING AND SIZES DETERMINED BY AND
ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MANUFACTURER. (MFR)

(6.) NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

(1) THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR DESIGN AND STRUCTURAL
REFERENCE ONLY. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND OTHER
BUILDING SYSTEMS IF ANY, ARE TO BE PREFPARED BY AND ARE THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS.

(&) BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL 1S ASSUMED AT 2000 P.SF. AND

(13) GLAZING IN DOORS, STORM DOORS, SIDELIGHTS,

SHOWER SPACES, AND TUB ENCLOSURES |S
DEEMED TO BE HAZARDOUS PER SECTION R308.4 OF

THE 2020 CODE AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS SUCH
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R 308&.l.

DECORATIVE GLASS 1S EXEMPT IN SNINGING DOORS AND

SIDELIGHTS (SEE SECTION R308.4 FOR ADDITIONAL

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS).

(14) DESIeN CRITERIA:

A) ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING = 40 PSF LIVE LOAD

B.) SLEEPING ROOMS = 30 PSF LIVE LOAD
C.) GROUND SNOW LOAD = 40 PSFE (FI6 R30I1.2(6))

LoTrQmm

-
L~

D.) WIND SPEED - 90 MPH, EXPOSURE B

) SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A OR B - R301.2(2)
WEATHERING - SEVERE
FROST LINE DEPTH - 42"
TERMITE DAMAGE - CONTACT LOCAL JURISDICTION
DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT
WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - () DEGREE
ICE BARRIER IS REQUIRED
ROOF TIE-DOWN REQUIREMENTS - R802.11
(BASED UPON SPECIFIC ROOF DESIGN)
M.) ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS AND PATH - NIIOL.I3

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FOOTINGS. (15) FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON FIRM, LEVEL, UNDISTURBED
NATURAL SOIL, FREE FROM FROST OR LOOSE MATERIAL

(4.) ALLOWABLE STRESSES OF MATERIALS:
(THE WEATHERING POTENTIAL FOR CONCRETE 1S ASSUMED TO BE SEVERE. SEE  (16.) DRANING ALTERATION:

FIGURE R301.2(4))

THE FOLLONWING 1S AN EXCERPT FROM THE N.Y.S. EDUCATION
LAN ARTICLE 145. SECTION 7209 AND APPLIES TO THESE

A) CONCRETE (R402.2) - MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS PSI| = DRANINGS
- FOOTINGS: 2500 PS| \

- BASEMENT SLAB: 2500 PS| (W/ FIBER REINF. ADDITIVE, OPTIONAL)
- GARAGE ¢ PORCH SLABS: 3500 PS| (AIR-ENTRAINED)
- BASEMENT WALLS: 3000 PS| (AIR-ENTRAINED WHERE

EXPOSED TO WEATHER)

POURED CONC. SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM FREEZE/THAW DURING CONST-
RUCTION, OR AIR ENTRAINED CONC. MUST BE USED. (TABLE R402.2, NOTE 2.)

B) STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE ASTM - A36

C.) WNOOD JOISTS, BEAMS, HEADERS, AND RAFTERS SHALL HAVE AN
EXTREME FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) WITH REPETITIVE MEMBER

USE OF II50 PS.. (HEM FIR #2 OR BETTER.)

1©) FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE AIR SOURCE FOR COMBUSTION

()

WITH A DUCT, DAMPER ETC. ¢ SHALL COMPLY WITH CODE
SECTION RIOOI-RIOC66 AS AFPFLICABLE.

SETTING THE BUILDING ELEVATION IS THE RESFPONSIBILITY
OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL COMPLY WITH

R403.1.7.3 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

(12.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 4" HIGH NUMBERS ON

THE FRONT OF THIS BUILDING TO IDENTIFY THE SITE
ADDRESS. (SEE SECTION R314.)

“IT IS A VIOLATION OF THIS LAN FOR ANY
PERSON, UNLESS HE 1S ACTING UNDER THE DIRECT
SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

OR ARCHITECT TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY NAY. IF AN

ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT
IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT
SHALL AFFIX TO THE ITEM HIS SEAL AND THE NOTATION
"ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS SIGNATURE AND THE
DATE OF sUCH ALTERATION AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION
OF THE ALTERATION."

(I7.) WHERE LOCAL EXHAUST OR WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL

VENTILATION IS PROVIDED, THE EQUIPMENT SHELL BE

CODE.

(18.) "CODE" SHALL MEAN THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN
YORK STATE. "ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE" OR "ENERGY
CODE" SHALL MEAN CHAPTER || OF THE CODE.

(I4) TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL
JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION MISOT OF THE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.

ENERGY CONSERVATION, CHAPTER |l, ENERGY EFFICIENCY

A MINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY
INEéTﬁLIREEHLIfHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS PER
SECTIO o

2. RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL
ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE
HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING COVERING TO LIMIT
AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES PER
SECTION Nll02.4.5

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL
THE HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION NIIO3.1.

4. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED PER
SECTION NIlO3.3.2.

B. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE
INSULATED TO AT LEAST R-3. CIRCULATING HOT NWATER SYSTEMS
SHALL INCLUDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY ACCESSIBLE MANUAL
SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN
THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. PER SECTION NIIO3.5

6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS
THE ATTIC, NEATHER-STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION NllO2.2.4

T AIR TIGHTNESS AND INSULATION INSTALLATION SHALL BE
PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND CRITERIA

DECK ADDITION

6 CANAL PARK PLACE, PITTSFORD, NEW YORK

MR & MRS SCOTT COOPER, HOMEOWNERS

CARINI

ENGINEERING
DESIGNS, P.C.

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #6560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002

PH. (585) 223—6420

www.carinidesigns.com

LISTED IN SECTIONS NIlO2.4.] THROUGH NIIO2.4.6.

& THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR
LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING 3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. CONDUCT
TEST ACCORDING TO ASTM ET779 OR ASTM EI&27T OR NET/ICC 380 AND
REFPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W.G. COMPLY WITH NIlO2.4.1.2.

4 THE CONTRACTORS AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH
THE ENERGY CODE AND EXPERIENCED IN PERFORMING NORK THAT
COMPLIES WITH ALL ASPECTS OF THE ENERGY CODE. THESE NOTES ARE
NOT INTENDED TO BE ALL INCLUSIVE.

SYMBOLS

WALL SECTION NO.

[ 12\\<_DIRECTION THAT
SECTION 1S TAKEN

SHEET ON WHICH
SECTION 1S DRANN

NALL SECTIONS

ﬁ\ WALL SECTION NO.

\.7 /" DIRECTION THAT
SECTION 1S TAKEN

A\ SHEET ON WHICH
vr' SECTION 1S DRANWN

CROSS SECTIONS

DETAIL NoO.

SHEET ON WHICH

DETAILS
DETAIL IS DRANN
ELEVATION NoO.
DIRECTION THAT
ELEVATIONS ELEVATION S TAKEN

SHEET ON WHICH
ELEVATION S DRANN

/ TOP OF PLATE

CONTROLLED HGT.

RooMs

| ROOM No. ( SEE ROOM
FINISH SCHEDULE)

~ DOOR NO.
DOORS ﬁ
HARDWARE GROUP ( SEE

DOOR SCHEDULE)

WINDOWS WINDOW NO. ( SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE )

/

REVISIONS I>REVI5ION NO.

( SEE REVISION CHART
ON THIS SHEET )

TABLE N1102.4.1.1 (402.4.1.1) AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION

COMPONENT AIR BARRIER CRITERIA INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA
A continuous air barrier shall be installed in the building
- T em—-elupe.ll i ) ) . . . Air-permeable insulation shall not be used as a sealing
General requirements The exterior thermal envelope containg a continuous air material
barrier. e

Breaks or joints in the air barrier shall be sealed.

The air barrier in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be
aligned with the insulation and any gaps in the air barrier
Ceiling/attic sealed.

Access openings, drop down stairs or knee wall doors to
unconditioned attic spaces shall be sealed.

The insulation in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be
aligned with the air barrier.

Cavities within comers and headers of frame walls
shall be insulated by completely filling the cavity with
a material having a thermal resistance of R-3 per inch
minimum.

Exterior thermal envelope insulation for framed walls
shall be installed in substantial contact and continuous
alignment with the air barrier.

The junction of the foundation and sill plate shall be sealed.
The junction of the top plate and the top of exterior walls
shall be sealed.

Knee walls shall be sealed.

Walls

The space between window/door jambs and framing, and

Windaws, skylights and doors skylights and framing shall be sealed.

Rim joists Rim joists shall include the air barrier Rim joists shall be insulated.

POINTS TO ITEM REVISED

Floor framing cavity insulation shall be installed to
maintain permanent contact with the underside of
subfloor decking, or floor framing cavity insulation

Floors (including above garage |The air barrier shall be installed at any exposed edge shall be permitted to be in contact with the top side of

and cantilevered floors) of insulation. sheathing, or continuous insulation installed on the
underside of floor framing; and extends from the
bottom to the top of all perimeter floor framing
members.
Exposed earth in unvented craw! spaces shall be covered Where provided instead of floor insulation, insulation

Crawl space walls

with a Class | vapor retarder with overlapping joints taped. shall be permanently attached to the crawl space walls.

Duct shafts, utility penetrations, and flue shafts opening to

Shafts. penetrations exterior or unconditioned space shall be sealed.

ABBREVIATIONS

Batts in narrow cavities shall be cut to fit, or narmow
Marrow cavities cavities shall be filled by insulation that on installation
readily conforms to the available cavity space.

Air sealing shall be provided between the garage and

Garage separation o
~arage separe conditioned spaces.

APPROX -APPROXIMATE FT ()
¢ -AND FTe
)] -AT FDN
BM -BEAM GYP
BLK -BLOCK HND'CP
BD -BOARD HeT
BLDG -BUILDING HA
BTR -BETTER HDR
cLe -CEILING IN (")
cL -CENTERLINE INCL
coL -COLUMN INFO
CONC -CONCRETE 1D
CONT -CONTINUOUS INSUL
COMM -COMMERCIAL INT
CRS -COURSES IECC
DL -DEAD LOAD
DIA -DIAMETER IRC
DBL -DOUBLE 4T
DN -DOWN JSTS
DG -DRANING LT
DIM -DIMENSION LL
ELEC -ELECTRIC MFR
EXP -EXPANSION MAX
EXT -EXTERIOR MECH
T () -FEET MTL
FIN -FINISH MIN
FLR -FLOOR MISC
| ST -FIRST N
FLUOR -FLUORESCENT NTS
NO

-FOOT
-FOOTING
-FOUNDATION
-GYPSUM
-HANDIC AP
-HEIGHT

-HOT WATER
-HEADER
-INCH
-INCLUDE
-INFORMATION
-INSIDE DIAMETER
-INSULATION
-INTERIOR

-INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE

-INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
-JOINT

-JoI1STS

-LIGHT

-LIVE LOAD
-MANUFACTURER
-MAXIMUM
-MECHANICAL
-METAL
-MINIMUM
-MISCELLANEOUS
-NORTH

-NOT TO SCALE
-NUMBER

OPNG -OPENING

O/A -OVERALL

OHD -OVERHEAD DOOR
O/ HANG -OVERHANG

o/ -OVER

OPT -OPTIONAL

PDR -PONDER ROOM
PSF -POUNDS PER SQ. FT.
= -POUNDS PER SQ. IN.
P.T. -PRESSURE TREATED
PLY'WD -PLYWOOD

REQ'D -REGUIRED

RM -ROOM

RES -RESIDENTIAL

R'S -RISERS

RD & SH -ROD ¢ SHELF

5 -5OUTH

SKY'LT -SKYLIGHT

SH -SHELF

SH'S -SHELVES

STOR -STORAGE

STL -STEEL

SUSP -SUSPENDED

SYN -SYNTHETIC

TS -TREADS

(TYP) -TYPICAL

TG -TONGUE ¢ GROOVE
% -NITH

wo -NITHOUT

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal
envelope shall be sealed to the drywall.

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building

Recessed lighting thermal envelope shall be air tight and IC rated.

Batt insulation shall be cut neatly to fit around wiring
and plumbing in exterior walls, or insulation that on
installation readily conforms to available space shall
extend behind piping and wiring.

Plumbing and wiring

The air barrier installed at exterior walls adjacent to

. Exterior wallz adjacent to showers and tubs shall be
Shower'tub on exteriorwall  |showers and tubs shall separate them from the showers and vals adje T -

insulated.
tubs. ©
Electrical/phone box on exterior| The air barrier shall be installed behind electrical or
walls communication boxes or air-sealed boxes shall be installed.

HVAC register boots that penetrate building thermal

HVAC register boots envelope shall be sealed to the subfloor or drywall.

When required to be sealed, concealed fire sprinklers shall
only be sealed in a manner that is recommended by

the manufacturer. Caulking or other adhesive sealants shall not
be used to fill voids between fire sprinkler cover plates and

Concealed sprinklers

walls or ceilings.

a. In addition, inspection of log walls shall be in accordance with the provisions of ICC 400

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE PATH: (EXISTING CONSTRUCTION)

THE ENTIRE BUILDING IS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT ENERGY CODE.
THE ALTERATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ENERGY CODE.
NEW FENESTRATION SHALL COMPLY WITH ENERGY CODE.

CAVITIES IN THE ENVELOPE (CEILING, WALL OR FLOOR) EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE FILLED WITH (MINIMUM) FIBER 6LASS INSULATION NITH VAPOR BARRIER.

NEW LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND
o0 LOCAL CODES WHICH PERTAIN TO THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THIS STRUCTURE

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING STRUCTURAL
O CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO DEMOLITION
AND / OR CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BRACING,
O TEMPORARY FRAMING SUPPORTS (SHORING), AND UNDER-
PINNING OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED

CONTRACTOR SHALL CO-ORDINATE THE INSTALLATION
O OF NEW AND / OR USE OF RELOCATED DOORS, AND
NINDONS WITH HOMEONNER

CONTRACTOR SHALL (WHERE POSSIBLE) MATCH PLATE
0 HEIGHTS, SUBFLOORS, AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
HEIGHTS TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY

o NHERE POSSIBLE - MATCH CONCRETE BLOCK COURSES
AT NEN AND EXISTING FOUNDATION WALLS

o MINIMUM GRADE COVER AT ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS
SHALL BE 3'-6"

o INFILL EXISTING EXPOSED EXTERIOR FRAMING CAVITIES
FULL ANITH INSULATION

MINIMUM R - MAXIMUM U VALUES
FENESTRATION MAX U VALUE = 030

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code
@ COPYRIGHT 2020
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ONNERS FIXTURES W e o o
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~N
< U l% EXISTING EXISTING : EXISTING EXISTING IS TING
o iz || | '
o I J—L ‘[JLE Il i EXISTING
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1]
R _ExisTiNG TOP OF sUBFLOOR |5 | /
DECK JOISTS CANTILEVER | | [
36" OVER HDR AS SPECIFIED | ! - I 1l i
I
DECK JOISTS CANTILEVER : : &RA“-'NG AND GUARD bl L
24" OVER HDR AS SPECIFIED ! | PER CODE NN N
| | | |
6x6 POST IN | | ERE i
12" 5Q. WOOD BOX COLUMN (TYP) | i bdoLy Vil
| T | | | |
| I | | | | |
I RN Lo L N-FEXISTING ho EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING T T
I 1111 NEWCONCRETE PAD i1 il Ei o
| | | (] !
6X6 P.T. NOOD POST RATED ! o ATSTARLANDING T " I
FOR GROUND CONTACT ON . by S | S
|2" T.HK GONC FOOT|N6 : : S SIS IIIZCZTCZTTTTTTA .
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR L. ; _
FOOTING SIZES (TYP) z
> FEILD VERIFY EXISTING
N CONDITIONS AT EXTERIOR
<+ STAIR LOCATION
NOTE: PARTIAL EXISTING AND NEW DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ﬁgﬁgﬁf@?ﬁﬁﬁ%gﬁ SULT RE AR EL_EVA | I O N ROOFING: ASPHALT / FIBERGLASS
OF THE CODE. BUILDER SHALL BE . SHINGLES AS SEL'TD
FAMILIAR WITH THIS SECTION OF SCALE: I/4" = |'-O
THE CODE AND HAVE EXPERIENCE
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANT
FACIA: ALUM ARAP 2X6
EXTERIOR DECKS.
FRIEZEBOARDS: 6" MATCH EXISTING
CORNERBOARDS: 6" MATCH EXISTING
CASINGS: 6" MATCH EXISTING
SIDING: VINYL AS SEL'TD (MATCH EXISTING)
EAVE O/HANGS: I'-0" MATCH EXISTING
RAKE O/HANGS: I'-0" MATCH EXISTING
FOOTING DEPTH: 3'-6" (MIN.) BELOW GRADE
PLATE HEIGHT :
FIRST FLOOR: 8'-0 1/2" (+/-) EXISITNG (MATCH PORCH)
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE
¥ — NEW "ANDERSEN" R.O. HEIGHT MATCHES EXISTING
WINDOW R.O. HEIGHTS ON THE SECOND FLOOR AND
THAT THE NEWN PORCH ROOF DOES NOT INTERFERE
WITH THE NINDOW OPERATION AND ADEQUATE FLASHING
CAN BE PROVIDED AT THE NEA ROOF AND WALL
TERMINATION.
THE MAX. RO. HEIGHT ABOVE THE SUBFLOOR SHALL
BE 6'-10 1/2". THE MINIMUM "ANDERSEN" WINDOW
SIZE SHALL BE CWI35 WITH EGRESS HARDWARE.
IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER GREATLY FROM 12
SHOWN THE CONTRACTOR |5 TO CONTACT 4 ~
CONCEALED FLASHING (TYP) AT NEW CARINI ENSINEERING DESIGNS, P.C. L \ 6'-6" 3
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Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our ligbility is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code
@ COPYRIGHT 2020
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PITCHED LESS THAN 4/12 PITCHr SCALE: I/2" = I'-O" N ) -1 o ) FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002
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AN

PORCH / DECK ADDITION AND PARTIAL

FIRST FLOOR FPLAN

SCALE: /4" = |'-O"

NOOD DECK FASTENERS:

G185 HOT DIP GALVANIZED
HANGERS, AND ASTM AIS3
GALVANIZED NAILS ¢ SCRENS

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN, FIRST
O FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT SHALL BE 8'-0 1/2" (+/-)

ABOVE TOP OF SUBFLOOR. (MATCH EXISTING)

0O DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL

WALLS 48" OR LONGER
CODE REQUIRES SMOKE DETECTORS

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT AND
O CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH
CURRENT NYS CODES

(NOT JUST THE ADDITION).

INSTALL HANDRAIL ¢ GUARDS BE INTERCONNECTED & HARD WIRED.

O AT STAIR PER SECTIONS R3I1.7.86-R3Il.12.2
AND R-3|2 OF THE CODE

LVL AND TdI PRODUCTS, ACCESSORIES, AND

CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM FOR ADDITIONAL INFOMATION

AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS IN THE ENTIRE BUILDING

SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND AT LEAST ONE ON EACH
STORY INCLUDING THE BASEMENT. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL

CO. DETECTORS REQUIRED ON EACH STORY HAVING A
SLEEPING AREA, ON EACH LEVEL CONTAINING A FUEL
BURNING APPLIANCE, FIRE PLACE, OR ATTACHED GARAGE.

CO DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED & HARD WIRED.
SEE SECTION R314 ¢ R3I5 AND AFPPENDIX d OF THE 2020 CODE

TO MFR SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT
LITERATURE. (DESIGN "E" = 2,000000)

& |/4" MAX STEP AT EGRESS DOOR(S) ON THE
EXTERIOR SIDE FROM THE THRESHOLD TO THE
LANDING OR FLOOR PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES
O NOT SAING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR

PER EXCEPTION SECTION R3I1.3.| OF THE CODE ¢
T 3/4" MAX STEP FROM THRESHOLD TO THE
LANDING OR FLOOR ON ALL OTHER EXTERIOR
DOORS PER SECTION R3I1.3.2 OF THE CODE

30'-9" ADDITION
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&I_éll q'_é"
|I_OII -rl_éll
(+/-) VERIFY IN FIELD
_ T T LT T | N_ ratme aw svamo
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Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our ligbility is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code
@ COPYRIGHT 2020
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OUTLINE OF NEW

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE

¥ — NEW "ANDERSEN" R.O. HEIGHT MATCHES EXISTING

WINDOWN R.O. HEIGHTS ON THE SECOND FLOOR AND
THAT THE NEW PORCH ROOF DOES NOT INTERFERE

WITH THE NINDOW OPERATION AND ADEQUATE FLASHING

CAN BE PROVIDED AT THE NEN ROOF AND WALL
TERMINATION.

THE MAX. RO. HEIGHT ABOVE THE SUBFLOOR SHALL

BE &'-10 1/2". THE MINIMUM "ANDERSEN" WINDOW
SIZE SHALL BE CAIS5 WNITH EGRESS HARDWARE.
IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER GREATLY FROM
SHONWN THE CONTRACTOR |S TO CONTACT
CARINI ENGINEERING DESIGNS, P.C.

NEW ROOF AT PORCH ADDITION AND PARTIAL EXISTING

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

NWOOD TRUSS
IF SPECIFIED

2X6 OR 2X& RAFTERS @

16" OR 24" 0.C. (SEE ROOF
CN) )

2XI12 FLAT VALLEY
BLOCKING

APPLIED VALLEY DETAIL

NO SCALE

SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O"

WINDOW SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW
WILL MEET THE FOLLONING CRITERIA:
CLEAR OPFPENING NIDTH SHALL BE 20"
—OR GREATER, CLEAR OFPENING HEIGHT
SHALL BE 24" OR GREATER, AND NET
CLEAR OFPENING SHALL BE 5.7 SQ. FT
OR GREATER.
THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE CLEAR
OPENING SHALL BE NOT GREATER
THAN 44" MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR

HEADER SCHEDULE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

OFPENING

2X6 WALL

2X4 WALL

UP TO 5-0

(3) 2X&

(2) 2x8

NWALL LEGEND

-EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

.. ~INFILL EXISTING OPENINGS TO

MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT
ASSEMBLY (VERIFY IN FIELD)

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN, SECOND
FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT SHALL BE 1'-4" (+/-) V.IF.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SMOKE, HEAT AND
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH
CURRENT NYS CODES

LVL AND Tdl PRODUCTS, ACCESSORIES, AND
CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL CONFORM
TO MFR SPECIFICATIONS, AND PRODUCT
LITERATURE. (DESIGN "E" = 2000,000)

PER R312 NINDON FALL PROTECTION
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE AITH
SECTIONS R3122.1 AND R312.2.2. NINDOW
MANUFACTURER/SUPPLIER ¢ CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMITY

DECK BELOW
6X6 KING POST FROM HDR
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I |
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| g g S ____ LN N ___________________ 1111 |
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4" MINIMUM Cin 2
o TT——— NEW POST IN EXIST. WALL
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BED RM #4
EXISTING
7-q" CEILING B #2
LAUNDRY EXISTING
1
<
EXISTING o %
I =
BED RM#3 2%
L R 0 X
— T X
| }[ i o
\

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2XIO RAFTERS @ 24" 0.C. WITH
PITCH NOTED

2X6 RAFTERS AT 24" 0.C. NITH
PITCH NOTED

EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN W/
PITCH NOTED

EAVE OVERHANGS SHALL BE I'-O"
RAKE OVERHANGS SHALL BE I'-O"

INSTALL ICE BARRIER ON ROOF TO
COMPLY WITH SECTION R405.1.2 OF THE CODE

CARINI

ENGINEERING
DESIGNS, P.C.

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450-2002

PH. (585) 223—6420

www.carinidesigns.com

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code
@ COPYRIGHT 2020

Revisions:

Project

DECK ADDITION

Client:

SCOTT ¢ MANDY COOFER

Job Location:

6 CANAL PARK PLACE
PITTSFORD, NEW YORK

CODE REQUIRES SMOKE DETECTORS

AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS IN THE ENTIRE BUILDING
(NOT UST THE ADDITION).

SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND AT LEAST ONE ON EACH
STORY INCLUDING THE BASEMENT. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL
BE INTERCONNECTED ¢ HARD WIRED.

CO. DETECTORS REQUIRED ON EACH STORY HAVING A
SLEEPING AREA, ON EACH LEVEL CONTAINING A FUEL

BURNING APPLIANCE, FIRE PLACE, OR ATTACHED GARAGE.

CO DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED & HARD WIRED.
SEE SECTION R3|4 ¢ R3I5 AND APPENDIX d OF THE 2020 CODE
FOR ADDITIONAL INFOMATION
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ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS SHINGLE
ON 5% FELT UNDERLAYMENT

PITCHED LESS THAN 4/12 PITCH

ENTIRE ROOF)

T/16" ©0.5B. SHEATHING W/ ——
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(8) #4 VERTICAL RODS & (2)
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CARINI

ENGINEERING
DESIGNS, P.C.

STEVEN L. CARINI, P.E.

1387 FAIRPORT ROAD
SUITE #6560
FAIRPORT, NY 14450—2002

PH. (585) 223—6420

www.carinidesigns.com

2X6 OR 2X& RAFTERS @
6" OR 24" O©.C. (5EE ROOF
PLAN)

2XI2 FLAT VALLEY
BLOCKING

NOOD TRUSS
IF SPECIFIED

APPLIED VALLEY DETAIL

NO SCALE

Use of this plan indicates understanding and
agreement with the following:

Carini Engineering Designs, P.C. has not
been retained for construction
observation or administration and
assumes no responsibility for field
changes, contractor methods, material
selections, product performance or
warranty, code or document compliance
or safety during construction.

It is a violation of Section 7209 (2) of the
Education Law for any person, unless

acting under the direction of a licensed
Engineer to alter any item in these
documents in any way. Any licensee who
alters these documents is required by law
to affix his/her seal and signature and date
with notification "altered by" followed by

a specific description of changes made.

The seal affixed to these documents is
for the work performed by Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. on the original
documents and does not relate to any
added data by others. Our liability is
limited to the amount of the fee paid.

These plans are instruments of service for
the construction of one building only and
are not to be copied in any form without
the express written permission of Carini
Engineering Designs, P.C. The plans & ideas
represented on this sheet are copyrighted
and violators of this copyright will be
prosecuted.

The contractor is responsible for checking
dimensions and site conditions and is to
report any errors or omissions to this
office before the start of construction.
Written dimensions always have
precedence over scaled dimensions.

All materials, products, fixtures, and
equipment shall be installed in accordance
with manufacturer’s installation
instructions and all applicable codes.

These plans comply with the 2020 code
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B21-000041

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 180 Kilbourn Road ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 138.17-1-27

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Billitier, Ron

Applicant: Morbito Architects

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a new two
story home. The home will be approximately 3924 square feet of living space and will be
located in the Kilbourn neighborhood. The previous home has been demolished. The
applicant did appear before the Zoning Board of Appeals on the 15th of February and was
granted variances for setbacks.

Meeting Date: March 11, 2021



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning
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| g 180
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I 12 1 31 31 Overbrook Road 15
1 Z Lot Size: 17,859.6 sqft
1 Lot Width: 122 ft
1 Bldg Line Depth: 40 ft
1 190 Kilbourn Road Side Yard: Min _10 / Total 30
i Lot Size: 18,295.2 SqftRN Max Bldg Footprlnt.. 3,693 sqft
i Lot Width: 99 ft Max Lot Coverage: 7,144 sqft
190 & ; .
1 o Bldg Line Depth: 40 ft
i Side Yard: Min 10 / Total 25
| Max Bldg Footprint: 3,715 sqft
1 Max Lot Coverage: 7,318 sqft
1
: — | 200 Kilbourn Road 23
i Lot Size: 29,620.8 sqft
200 Lot Width: 99 ft
! & Bldg Line Depth: 40 ft
1 Side Yard: Min 10 / Total 25
! Max Bldg Footprint: 4,481 sqft
1 Max Lot Coverage: 11,848 sqft
Printed October 15, 2020 1:1,128
0 45 90 180 ft
I il - - T | — 1 T |
0 12.5 25 50 m

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational

and should be

used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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GENERAL NOTES: DRAWING INDEX

TITLE PAGE
FRONT / LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS M 0 RAB |T0

REAR / RIGHT SIDE ELEVATIONS ARCH ITECTS

PATRICK J. MORABITO, AJ.A. ARCHITECT, P.C.
UMEINMHNEWWFLE

I THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S

REGUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR
Tl'EEPI..ANS,IFEa.llﬁl’,ToSI.IITTPE?EDSM= 20' SIDE
THE BUILDINS ON THE SITE. PROVIDED THAT THE ALTERATIONS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR SETBACK REQUIRED
ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTESRITY OF THE BUILDINS.

2. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WNITH ALL APPLICABLE

PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN
PROPOSED 1STFLOOR PLAN 124 Sully's Tral
Pittsford, NY 14534
PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED ROOF PLAN (558 S35 P
BUILD/NG SEC TIONS www.MorabitoArchitects.com
BUILDING SECTIONS
TYPICAL DETAILS

CODE FOR ALL HVAG EGUIPMENT, HVAC CONTROLS, WATER HEATING EGUIPMENT, PIFE
AND DUCT INSULATION, AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND BALLASTS.

3 THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE SO THAT BRANDS OF NINDONS AND DOORS
: INSTALLED MEET THE NEN YORK STATE ENERSY CONSERVATION CODE REGUIREMENTS. WINDONS
AND / OR DOORS SHOWN ARE INDICATED FOR SIZING ONLY.

4. ALL FOOTINSS SHALL REST ON UINDISTURBED VIRSIN SOIL. THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION
DESIeN ING PRESSURE TO BE 2000 PSF. CONTRACTOR
BE RESPONSIELE FOR ALL SUBSRADE CONDITIONS. IF REGUIRED, THE OANER AND / OR
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR HIRING A SOILS ENSINEER TO VERIFY
SUBSRADE CONDITIONS AND SUBSTANTIATE ACTUAL BEARING CAPACITY.

5. BACKFILL MATERIALS SHALL BE NATIVE SOIL. g
FOR PILL UNDER THE SARAGE FLOOR OR BASEMENT PLOOR,
PROVIDE SAND/ 6RAVEL FILL FOR COMPACTION AS NEEDED

6. MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESS|VE STRENSTH:

83.8' EXISTING
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T. CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C40 N-|, NALL REINFORCING - ASTM AB2.

ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM G210, TYPE S - | PART PORTLAND CEMENT, /4 PART m.m
LIME, 8 PARTS SAND. Y
8. STRUCTURAL ASTM AS6. SHOP-PRIME PA| 1'I'-P-BIG

STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO INT TT-P-:
TT-P-86. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION PER THE LATEST EDITION OF THE Al
MANUAL AND SPECIFICATIONS.

dq.  MINIMM FIEER STRESS IN BENDINS (FB) FOR ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO EE IS0 PS| #2 Q
B Do TOVIDE DABLE FRAMING MEVECRS INDER PARTITIONS RINNINGS IN < ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS & PATH
SAME DIRECTION.
0. CONTRAGTOR SHALL PAY STRICT ADHERENGE TO MICROLAM MANJFACTURER'S WRITTEN Q MEETS OR EXCEEDS PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS
DIRECTIONS F%IGJ‘I'HM, DRILLINS, NOTCHING, JOININS® AND GENERAL INSTALLATION OF M m BUILDINS CODE OF NEN YORK 5TA1E) CLIMATE ZONE - 5
I O R ChALL D ReoPORGIALE Fo:*IMTAI.L':?ﬂoN DETALLS AVA COMPONENT REQUIRED PROVIDED
AND REQUIRED BRIDSINS/BRACING. 0 -~
2.  PLYWOOD SHALL CONFORM TO US. PRODUCT STANDARD PS - |, THICKNESS AS SHONN, 0 < | FENESTRATION U-FAGTOR 2 22
Ao ATED SHEAING EXPo1. NALING 0D SPACING PER APA RECOMENDATIONS FOR O
LOGATIONS INTENDED. ARy, 2. CEILINS RFACTOR “ “
13.  ALL HOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE FULLY WOOD PRESERVATIVE- mn
TREATED WITH OSMOSALTS OR NWOLMAN SALTS. IJGI 8. WOOD FRAME 20 OR HIGH DENSITY 21
14.  ALL OPENINSS IN THE BUILDING =Nv=|.oP= (DOORS, NINDONS, UTILITIES) SHALL BE CAULKED, [Z < WALL R-VALLE (ad 2/BAND 1575
mﬁmﬂé‘ H.AaHle SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE W -
LOGATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR WALL > Q 4. FLOOR R-FACTOR R-20 R-80
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK (2020) 0 3
|5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 5. SLAB R-FACTOR . .
THESE DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN. R-5 SLAB EDSE R-5 SLAB EDSE
6.  SONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR ALL CONSTRUGTION MEANS, METHODS, TEGHNIGLES,
AT B SR TR M L SR S e
d g ReS460' LabA A4’
|®. THE FOLLOWING DESI6N LOADS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE STRUCTURES DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE S,TE STAT,ST,GS
* WITH THE PRINTED SPAN TABLES IN THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK STATE (2020). SITE AREA: 112596 SF 2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
FLOOR LOADS AREAS-IST FLOOR) 40 Per
sl.:mrg‘ Nuu{l'lm rl.oowm " 543 :’s; TAX |D. 12817-I-271 m COMPLIANCE PATH
ZONING: RN MNMM LAMPS IN PERMANENTL LISHTING FIXTURES
9. ALL HORK, MATERIALS, METHODS, EGUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE NITH THE . R BBy e R o oy e
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEA, UNLESS LLgT mvm FROM ﬁg '6';.1-’4(0<ILBOURN) 2 NTALLED N T -
CONTRAC' T NIDTH FROM : 194.7" (OVERBROOK) RECESSED LUMNARIES INSTALLED — -
20. NORK SEGUENCE AND SCHEDULE SHALL BE MUTUALLY ASREED UPON BY BOTH THE OWNER AND THE SEALED MTH A GASKET OR CAILK e HABMS A5 T STHGOR HALL
ToR KILBOURN ROAD BUILDING LINE DEPTH: 40' (CORNER LOT) R LIS OB 5 LT AR LENKASE SETTER CAUTINED A
2|. ITIS ASSUMED THAT THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS WILL BE EARTH OR SOIL. IF BEDROCK IS PROPOSED BUILDING LINE: 8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROSRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTRAL THE
P S (20" NDE ROM) Sz o gl
. Dl TO J
T R A R 2 oot SHALL B TTRAED GVER TO THE PR, AT OVERBROOK: 204 R e ST SYaTEn s, BEILIE A ATOVAT CR RESOLY
ACGESSIBLE MANUAL SINITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT NATER CIRCILATING
20 SNBSS MR Sl S NS S CATSTS cormes Ty e MMM SIDE YARD FER TABLE | PEPREIE et o i i ks
OF A BID IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER IS CONVERSANT NITH LOCAL JRISDICTIONS AND REGUIRED PROPOSED 8. AIR LEACAGE TEST TO BE CONDUCTED ¢ PERFORMED BY A PARTY N COMPLIANCE PROJECT:
HAS MADE DUE ALLOWANCES IN HIS BID FOR ALL CONTINSENGIES. THE OMNER RESERVES THE RISHT TO 20' Lom) o4 G R A R e S ey tAf
. . 6. ATTIC ACGESS SHALL BE INSULATED NITH THE SAME R-VALLE AS THE ATTIC, m"‘wmm*“
24. IT18 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR To NOTIFY. THE ARCHITECT IN CASE OF ANY OR ALL PLOT PLAN BUILDING FOOTPRINT PER TABLE Il FEATIER STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION 110225
DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRANINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AS A RESULT OF ANY 7. CUCTINORK ON EXTERIOR NALLS I* RESUIRED SHALL BEE INSULATED TO A MMM
mm m, B O oL o e Fen S DULT  POCAENTATION SCALE: |"=20.0" REQUIRED PROPOSED OF R-6 PER 110821 CLIENT:
CoNTRAL, o ; . 3693 SF. 3223 SF. 8. HECHANCAL VENTLATION PER SECTICN NICBS To BE HET WTH RON BILLITER
25. T CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL FERMITS AND APPROVALS REGUIRED BY THE LOCAL * NOTE: ALL LAND ENGINEERING SECTION MBOTSS RESUREMENT. d
THE NORIC ALL APPLICABLE RESULATI TIORE SHALL BB ADHERED T5 AKD CARRIED SUT BY ALL NOIIBUALS TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS Lot T;ED.VERA&E 4 MECHANCAL YENTLATION PN ETTICACY SHALL MEET MMM DRAWING:
144 SF. 4266 SF. 10. HEATING AND COOLING BIUPMENT SHALL BE SIZED N TILE PASE
2. I8 ST U AT A R e e A Ak o RSB R R
277. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND LEAVE THE COMPLETED PROUECT IN A CLEAN STATE,
SATISFACTORY TO THE ONNER. : CHECKED:

28. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUAIAN'I'E HIS WORK AND HIS SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK AGAINST FALLTY
MATERIALS AND IN NITH NEN YORK STATE SENERAL BUSINESS

LAA.
B T e L et s T Ak RN o T ARHTETS BASIC DESIGN CRITERIA
et [ TO BE VALID ES.

S0. BULDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DWELLING - sorer .
3|. SMOKE-DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION RSIS.| . 180 KILBOURN

P ——— PROPOSED RESIDENCE o

SHSMC DESISN CATBSORY - A R2012(2)

3

V4's'-0*

82. PROVIDE A MIN. 8/4 HR. Fl“ ”ARATION PER SECTION RSO4.2 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEA YORK STATE (2020) ALL WNALLS AND FLOORS DEMISING RESIDENCE FROM AN ATTACHED GARASGE [ ] NEATHERINS - SEVERE
83. ALL MATERIALS USED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE NON-ASBESTOS AND NON-LEAD CONTAINING. PROST LINE DEPTH - 40°
180 KILBOURN ROAD e - o s
TECAT DAMASE - NAE TO SLisHT 10 sheers
PRNTER DESION TEMPERATIRE - |

TOWN OF PITTSFORD, NEW YORK

ICE SHIELD INDERLAYMENT REGURED - YES
FLOCD HAZARD - MM - |2
ROOF TIE DOYN FESUREMENTS  REO211

= 5 A S w2 N

TOTAL FOOTPRINT: 3223 SQ FT



30' MAX BUILDING HEIGHT

30'-0"
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X TURED STONE
RC__X /%HIN.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ROOFINS: 25 YR GUARANTEE ASPHALT SHINSLES
ROOF VENTING: CONTINJOUS RIDSE VENT

FASCIAS: &°

NINDOW UNIT HT.
IST FLOOR: 90"
IsT FLOOR: 640"

NINDON MPR: ANDERSEN OR EGUAL
(PROVIDE SAFETY SLAZINS PER RS084)

_______________

30' MAX BUILDING HEIGHT

FRONT ELEVATION

AREA OF IST FLOOR: 2|56 S@ FT
AREA OF 2ND FLOOR: 1765 SQ FT

TOTAL LIVING SPACE: 3924 SQ FT

il

MORABITO
ARCHITECTS

PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT, P.C.

LICENSED IN CO, NA, NE, NV, NY, PA, SC

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

==l

som6 sose
! S=——N==
e
===
= —
soso 8060 8060

ATIVE

e —

CLIENT:

| _RAILINS AS SELECTED RON BILLITIER

DRAWING:
ELEVATIONS - PROPOSED

;
il
§

ROOFINS: MATCH EXISTING

ROOF VENTING: MATCH EXISTING
FASCIAS: MATCH EXISTING
FRIEZEBDS: MATCH EXISTING
CORNERBDS: MATCH EXISTING
CASINSS: MATCH EXISTING

SIDINS: MATCH EXISTING
OVERHANSS: MATCH EXISTING
RAKE OVERHANSS: MATCH EXISTING

MIN FTS. DEPTH:  4-0"

CLS HT:
IST FLOOR: MATCH EXISTING
2ND FLOOR: MATCH EXISTING

NINDON RO. HT.
IST FLOOR: MATCH EXISTING
2ND FLOOR: MATCH EXISTINS

HNINDON MFR: ANDERSEN
(PROVIDE SAFETY 6LAZINS PER R208.4)

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

y
it

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

PROPOSED

10 sheers

ROOFINS: 25 YR GUARANTEE ASPHALT SHINSLES
ROOF VENTINS: CONTINUOUS RIDSE VENT
FASCIAS: 8"

FRIEZEBDS: 8"

CORNEREDS: 6"

GCASINSS: &'

SIDINS: HORIZ, AS SELECTED

RAKE OVERHANSS: 12"

MIN FTS. DEPTH: 40"

CLO HT:

IST PLOOR: 46"
280 FLOOR: 8 |-o*

18T FLooR: 80"
2ND FLOOR: 60"

NINDON MPR: ANDERSEN OR EQUAL
(PROVIDE SAFETY 6LAZINS PER R3084)

REAR ELEVATION

PROPOSED



UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ROOFING: 25 YR GUARANTEE ASPHALT SHINSLES

ROOF VENTINS: CONTINVOUS RIDSE VENT

30' MAX BUILDING HEIGHT
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6X6 WD POSTS
GASED W DECORATIVE

—
RALLINS AS SELECTED- I
6X6 WO POSTS—————————————)
GASED W DECORATIVE
ON STONE PER e
4" THK REINF CONC i
PLA

REAR ELEVATION

e 1 1.
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20

PROPOSED

% ! __ _ SO'MAXBDULDNSHEIGHT

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

PROPOSED

___________________
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MORABITO
ARCHITECTS

PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT, P.C.
LICENSED IN CO, NA, NE, NV, NY, PA, SC

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

PROJECT:

PROPOSED RESIDENCE

180 KILBOURN RD

TONN OF PITTSFORD, NEN YORK

CLIENT:




TABLE R404.1(4) 12-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH /) /D)

REINFORCING WHERE D 8.75 INCHES (A) \a / \a /
MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT (B, C)
SOL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOL LOAD (D) (PSFF PER FOOT BELON ORACE) 5g-2" NOTES :
HEIGHT OF 6N, 6P, SN 6M, 6C, SM, SM- 5C, M-CL AND 24-0" 15'-10" 18'-4" -
M"'u mulr AND SP SOILS $C AND ML S0ILS INORSANIC CL SOILS I FOOTINSS TO PE PLACED ON INDISTURDED
® 80 s 60 &0 5-0" o-¢" SOIL HAVING 2 MIN. BEARINS CAPIGITY
oo |40 ORLEeS ®ATIZ OC. AT 12 OC. AT 12 OC. 2., 2" sz BELK- S NDE X8 THC MORAB'TO
80" 84 AT 12°OC. 4 AT 12° OC. 4 AT 12° OC. . . o
oy MATT2 OC. & ATIZ OC. ®AT12' OC. (BARASE) 0° BLK. - 16° DE X I3° THC.
70 ORLE9S AT IZ OC. AT 12 OC. %4 AT 12 OC. 2. MIN. CONG. COMPRESSIVE STRENSTH IN 28 DAYS:
T+ 5o M ATT2'OC. AT 12" OC. AT 12" OC. P e, ool
ad MATTZ OC. MATTZ OC. % AT 12 OC. 5 5 PORCH: 2800 PS..
g AT T2 0C. % AT 12 OC. % AT 12 OC. > 3 GMRASE:  BCOP: PLICENSED IN GO, Nk, NE. NV, Wt PAC S0
4-0" ORLES 4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12 OC. #4 AT 12 OC. — | CRS 6" BLK ON ! 8. PROVIDE DOVBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL WALLS o
oo 5o M ATT2'OC. #AT12'OC. #AT12'OC. 2T 3 — /--\ o PARALLEL 70 JOIST DIRECTION
o MATZ OC. MATIZ OC. % AT12' OC. . o
T0° M ATT2'OC. AT 12 OC. % AT 12" OC. M 4 PROVIE CROSS BRIDGIS AT MD SPAN . .
80" BATR OC. % AT 12 OC. % AT 64" 02, B ol ke 121 Sully's Trail
[0 RIES | WATT oc. AT OC. MATI0C. | ; oot 5. ALL STERL SUZES N 10 52 STADARD Pittsford, NY 14534
L g 50 MATZ' OC. #4 AT 12 OC. % AT 12 OC. . > e 12 OFS 12 BLOGK STRUCTURAL STEEL PER AlSC. !
Cad MATZ OC. MATTZ OC. W AT 12 OC. N = 6. RENFORCE BLOCK AL
7o HATZ OC. B AT 12 OC. % AT OC. - PER SECTION 404 NYE RC 2020 585) 264-1330
e AT 12° 0L, ¥TAT12°0C. % AT 42" OC. . 20RS 8" BLK ON—|_. (585)
FOORIES | MATZOC. AT OL. HATZ 00, | \ 9 10CR8 12 BLKW |5 585) 264-1333 Fax
4 ‘ CAP & SEAL INEED | ]
~ 50" AT OC. MATTZ OC. MATTZ OC. . 4 GhPASELINERD |
ad AT OC. % AT OC. % AT OC. UNEXCAVATED
70" #ATT2 OC. 95 AT 12 0L. % AT72°0C. 4 THC RENE CONG FLOOR www.MorabitoArchitects.com
i WBAT T2 OC. % AT1Z OC. % AT%6" OC. ) R S— P2 % 2X0 TS §
T % AT OC. % AT 42" OC. % AT 40" OC. (B 9 ¥ SLOPE 70 DOORS ABY SRR < AT 6" 0. (B
T |[#o"oRLES AT 12" oC. #AT 72" OC. #4AT 12 OC. v RA TS N v
lo-o' 50 MAT ' OC. AT 12" 0C. AT 12" 0C. 8
o HATZ OC. % AT OC. % AT OC. L
o HATTZ OC. % AT OC. % AT OC. ‘ B o
8o’ ® AT OC. % ATT2" 0C. % AT 45" OC. FILL B )
(e WATIZ OC. % ATS6" OC. % AT 40" OC. 4 THS REINE &
00" # AT 64" 0C. # AT 40" 0C. # AT 92" 0C. } GONG PLA o
¥ e S p————————————— —
POR Si: | INCH = 25,4 MM, | POOT = 8045 MM, | FOUND PER > . .
SGUARE FOOT PER FOOT = 05T KPAMM. b B ®
A MORTAR SHALL EE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL EE LAD IN 2 9
RUNNING BOND. 3-8 160" 54" 18-4"
B. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACINGS HAVING AN 5
EGUVALENT AREA OF REINFORGEMENT PER LINEAL 7
FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF { o 20 578
INFORCEMENT EXCEED o 2a0 Jers
. VERTIGAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINMM. THE & rULIESE L ov
DISTANCE FROM THE FACE GF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE FRAME MALL
CENTER BE AT LEAST 8.5 nexie B
INcHES, e S p————————————— —
D. SOIL CLASEES ARE IN ACCORDANGE NITH THE INIFIED SOIL 13 &R8 I BLOCK
TION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR — 12 cRe 12 BLOCK "
HoT colormons TATIC PRESSURE. REPER TO coree. imi RS BEAM PocKET - 6 M,
E. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENGE IN HEIGHT id i) PATRICK . MORABITO, ALA. ARCHTECT P.C.
EEDER T B PINSH SROUD LEVEL ND THE Lo oF . FILL
CONGRETE FooT SUPPORTS 5 .
WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVELS, NHERE AN INTERIOR J p oy 3 55 0/, gousrnca o
18 PROVIDED AND IN CONTACT NITH THE & 4 ATeoc. . . s
INTERIOR SURFAGE OF THE FONDATION WALL, MEASUREMENT OF THE X S S
HEIGHT 15 PERMITTED TO BE MEASURED FROM & & R
THE EXTERIOR FINISH 6ROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR &scre & & >
CONCRETE 8LAB 13 PERMITTED. " BLock: A
. 13'-0" ‘ -0 ‘ -0 ‘ 12'-4" .
o ¥ Ry
STEPPED FOOTING NOTE; S i S
RAOB5 SLOPE. THE TOP SURFAGE OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE LEVEL THE
BOTTOM SURFACE OF FOOTINGS SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE EXGEEDING . 3-8" 5-0°
ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN |0 UNITS HORIZONTAL. FOOTINGS SHALL BE B
STEPPED WERE TO CHANGE THE ELEVATION OF THE J
TOP SURFACE OF THE FOOTINGS OR WHERE THE SLOPE OF THE BOTTOM N
SURFACE OF THE FOOTINGS NILL. EXCEED ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN TEN
UNITS HORIZONTAL (10% SLOFE) e
;
!
1
I = ' ~
) a9 | F
in |
! : | H 1
s 3 mem g9 A\
| K ¥ I
L BASEMENT
A 4" THK CONCRETE FLOOR &
& 0/ 4" THICK POROUS FLL -
W YAPOR BARRIER E
(-8 2-0" 13-0"
)
|q
T
a =
7 o
% i 3 CLIENT:
e & 210 578 0 g RON BILLITIER
g A o. A [ ATI6' oL,
_ o ~| ATe'os. o E
Y [ T — OUTLINE OF FRAME WALL ABOVE o a
RODS AT I0" OC, CONCRETE COLIMN FOOTING i
BOTH NAYS ©
12 CRS 12° BLOCK
CHECKED:
1CRS 8' BLK SMP CROCK, SUBJECT
COL. FOOTING iR FILL . C) B
4" THS REINF 3
SCALE: | /2" = I0* LEDSE BELON SRADE SO TLATM N
12 CRS 12° BLOCK
N
J Il
ia i
‘
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS PER R302.13 - 5 5
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED ELSEAHERE IN THIS CODE TO BE FIRE-RESISTANGE RATED, SHALL BE 1 in 1 in
PROVIDED WITH A I/2-INCH (12:7 MM) SYPSUM WALL-BOARD MEMBRANE, 5/8-INCH (16 MM) WOOD STRUCTURAL 1 1
PAEL MEERAIE OF FIVALDNT ON THE UBERSIDE OF TiE FLOCR FRAMINS MELEER FEETRATIAN OR oPriNes S C—
PIPNS AND SMILAR OFENINGS OR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FERMITTED. ; 12085 12" BLOCK ;
EXCEPTIONS: 17-2" 20-10" ="
L FLOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCATED DIREGTLY OVER A SPACE PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN
ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION P2404, NPPA 1D, OR OTHER APPROVED EGUIVALENT SPRINKLER SYSTEM. g-g" 37-2¢ g
2. FLOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER A CRAAL SPACE NOT INTENDED FOR STORAGE OR FUEL-FIRED . 10 sueers

8 mﬁﬁmﬂsmzmmmszmmmmmm

o e msmsaremrr v oo s BASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN

DR OTEEES PORTION 10 SEPAATE TE M OTESTED PORTION PO T REMANCER CF TIE ALOGR ASSEMLY. 12 CRS 12" BLOCK
- FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOGR JOISTS NOT REGUIRED

USINS DIMENSION LUMBER OR STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER EGUAL TO OR SREATER THAN PER SECTION R9IS |
BY FLOOR AssEMBLIES

4. NOOD FLOOR ASSEMELIES Dil
2-INGH BY |10-INCH (20.6 MM BY 284 MM) NOMINAL DIMENSION, OR OTHER APPROVED

\a/ \a/




|
‘
EXHAUST DUCTS AND EXHAUST OPENINSS 1/ \4/ Ao

M 18042 DUCT LENSTH 5g-2" INFILTRATION LossEs B OTALLED AL RSP AGE OPEiNas -
THE LENSTH OF EXHAUST AND SUPPLY DUCTS USED WITH VENTILATING mmu%ﬁn
A oRDACE W TABLE MB063 "D N 24-0" le'-2" lg-0" d Brne
BXCEPTION, DUCT LENSTH SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE THE DUCT SYSTEM
T RATE OF TUE IOV LD VENTLATNG EANLENT 5 VERIRED BY THE 20 20 = e 2T 2 o= 2 NS : I

INSTALLER OR APPROVED THRID PARTY USINS A FLOW HOOD, FLON SRID THERE ARE NOT TO BE NATER SUPPLY LINES IN THE EXTERIOR NALLS |

i T || : R ARCHITECTS

PATRICK J. MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT, P.C.
LICENSED IN CO, NA, NE, NV, NY, PA, SC
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FLEX DUCT
' PR LA, |0 [ | o] | o | ] ] s 0 | a0 [ 0] [ 0 o o] | S | B }
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N | 121 Sully's Trail
TR sceg, Pittsford, NY 14534
—T——neor : %

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

. 8 2X12 RAFTERS

of B eoew g
TOP PLT IO 2 8/0" 4 E ﬂ-ﬂg’ GE-I-I =

GARAGE A e /B PR ReH 10 et -

10" www.MorabitoArchitects.com

e 3
EI.-blll'ﬂlﬂ'_!I.-

n

24'-0"

LS | o quariv voror : M BEDRM — : \a /
chsD g TRAY GELING P
6X6 COLUMN (2 PLACES)—— g 2%6 CLS J5TS g
TH R85 MeLATION 2 o' AV FF. !
COVERED PORCH | E !

4 THK REINF CONG of H__4-8 44" 9-0"
PLATFORM « E

| AINDOM FALL PROTECTION ! \y/

1411
141

NINDON FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACGORDANGE NITH
SECTIONS R8I2.2] AND RSI222 5

2'-0"

-1

HR RATED CLS ¢
FIRENALL AREA: 226 SQ FT
HR

) - TO COMPLY W GODE 3 2660 PKT
4-INCH-DIAMETER 1 E 1
RATED DOOR E
NNDOHS FROVIDED NTH AhDOW - | seFclos= \ : 4 !
PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY NTHASTMF2040. | P g == === === - | VAULTED CEL K o°
SOPERABLE NINDONS THAT ARE PROVIDED NTH NINDOW OPENING N 1 2X6 RAFTERS 0/ . MIRROR
I CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R81222. i aces | oTEP ORI i . Do —
I CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY NTH ASTM F 2090, THE NINDON ¢-e | 2o e E § M BATH
OPENNS GONTROL DEVICE, AFTER CPERATION T) RELEAZE TiE . » B t
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B21-000042

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 19 Black Wood Circle PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-5-35

Zoning District: |Z Incentive Zoning

Owner: Wilshire Hill LLC

Applicant: Wilshire Hill LLC

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one
story single family home. The home will be approximately 2371 square feet in the Wilshire
Hills Subdivision.

Meeting Date: March 11, 2021
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SCALE:

DRAWN:

DESIGNED:

DATE:

TITLE:
SETBACK REQUIRED PROVIDED PLOT PLAN - LOT C34

0423-17

. FRONT 30' 30.5'

WILSHIRE HILL - SECTION 3

RJT SIDE 7.5 8.5'

RJT REAR 10' 11'+

2/1/21 TOWN OF PITTSFORD MONROE COUNTY NEW YORK



DESIGN CRITERIA:

-For Greater Rochester Area and surrounding counties.
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
B21-000043

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 22 Lexton Way PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-5-10

Zoning District: |Z Incentive Zoning

Owner: Wilshire Hill LLC

Applicant: Wilshire Hill LLC

Application Type:

7 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two
story single family home. The home will be approximately 1296 square feet on the first floor
and 1414 square feet on the second floor. This home will be located in the Wilshire Hills
Subdivision.

Meeting Date: March 11, 2021



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed March 4, 2021
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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NN | I 2- 11 7 N | O/ 20" 10" CONC. FTG,
| | | L MLAM JST. _ |
i | L 1T ANSATI S A A N S |
o | i:II
nr-----r =~ "~ " ~_ "~ 1 ]
: : 2" LEDGE | M
| 2" LEDGE \ |
I i
| | : | FRAME WALL ABV. CROCK, 9
| & | T LOC. MAY 0
I | © | : VARY
|
I - _ I 4 |
il
I e e L L L L L L L L B L L L L L L L L L CAP & SEAL LEDGE
L R R — BELOW GRADE
1 6/0 x 7/0 O.H.DR. ABV. 8" POURED CONC.
2| l OII ' 6|_4I| M'O. 2I ' OII FOUNDATION ON
” A 20"x 10" FTG.
2 2I_OII ’ 2I_OII I l I_OII ' 3I_6II
22I‘O” 36I_6I|
56I_6|I

BASEMENT & FOUNDATION FPLAN

PARTIAL TABLE R404.1.2(8)

NOMINAL FLAT BASEMENT WALLS (b,c,

d.e.f.h,k.n.0,)

W MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT BAR SIZE AND SPACING(INCHES)
I/4"=1-0 MAXIMUM
) WALL  IMAXIMUM UNBALANCED Soll classes(a)  design lateral soll (psf per foot of depth)
NOTE: CONC. BLK. LEGEND: REIGHT | BACKFILL HEIGHT(e)  [TGW, GP, SW and SP 30 | GM.GC,SM.5M-SC and ML 45 |SH.ML-CL and norganic
(feet) (feet) solls solls CL 60 solls
- PROVIDE (2) NO. 5 BARS VERTICAL, TIE INTO FOOTING . 1: ELEV. = O" y) NE NE R
PLACE 8" x20" GARAGE FTG. ON ENGINEERED FILL ¢ REINFORCE W/ : =08 . o Y "
- X . "
: ELEV. = (1) 14" 6 NR (1) NR #6 at 39" o.c.
2 #5 BARS HORIZONTALLY, &' MIN. ,'_/{ { /{..é . ELRV = ©) " 9 7 NR #5 at 37" o.c. #6 at 38" o.c.
] =070 & #5at 41" o.c. #6 at 38" o.c. #6 at 29" o.c.
R« ELEV. = () 90 9 #6 at 46" o.c. #6 at 30" o.c. #G at 23" o.c.
2x6 16" O.C.
W/ R-20 INS. b. Table values are based on reinforcing bars with a min. yield strength of 60,000 psi
CUT INSULATION @ 45 DEGREE ANGLE c. Vertical reinforcement w/ a yield strength of less than 60,000 psi and/or bars of a different size than specified in the table are permitted
In accordance with Section R404.1.3.3.7.6 and Table R404.1.2(9).
. / SIDING PER ELEVATION d. NRindicates no vertical reinforcement 1s required, except for &" nominal walls formed w/ stay in place forming systems in which case
4" CONC. FLR. vertical reinforcement shall be No. 4@48" o.c.
e. Allowable deflection criterion 1s /240, where L i1s the unsupported height of the basement wall in inches.
4" @) DRAIN GRADE VARIES f. Interpolation is not permitted.
h. Vertical reinforcement shall be located to provide a cover of | /4" measured from the inside face of the wall. The center of
B o _ N the steel shall not vary from the specified location by more than the greater of 10 percent of the wall thickness or 3/86".
: a4 v N 1. Concrete cover for reinforcement measured from the inside face of the wall shall not be less than 3/4". Concrete cover for reinforcement
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ] measured from the outside face of the wall shall not be less than | 1/2" for No. 5 bars and smaller, and not less than 2" for larger bars.
| k. Concrete shall have a specified compressive strength of not less than 2,500 psi at 28 days, unless a higher strength 1s required by footnote | or m.
A" GRAVEL ] [. The mnmmum thickness 1s permitted to be reduced 2", provided the minimum specified compressive strength of concrete 1s 4,000 psi.
| | — n. See Table R60&.3 for tolerance from nominal thickness permitted for flat walls.
i S f f p for f
i : o. The use of this Table shall be prohibited for soil classifications not shown.
2" STYRO. INSUL. (4] HORIZONTAL) ’ - = 02x6 SILL PLATE w/ SILL SEALER
410" VIN = ®|/2"x 18" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" O.C.
- : N e 5 |/2" THK.x1 2" HT. POURED CONC. STEM WALL O/ &" POURED
© CONC. FOUNDATION
VERTICAL REINFORCING: NO. 6 BAR @ 48" O.C.

HORIZONTAL REINFORCING: NO. 4 BAR TOF ¢ BOTTOM
020" x 10" CONC. FTG. w/ 2 NO. 4 BARS

20"X 10" DP. FTG. W/
2 NO. 4 BARS

CONTINUOUS COVE BASE

HORIZ. CONT. w/ COVE BASE

WALKOUT W/ 2x6 FRAME WALL DETAIL

SCALE: /2" = I'-0O"
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VINYL SIDING

ZINC HOT DIPPED ALUM. FLASHING
O/ TOP OF LEDGER BD. WITH DRIP EDGE

DECKING
AS SELECTED

2x10 P.T. LEDGER

I 3/4" MICROLAM
RING JOIST

NOTE: DECK BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO DECK POSTS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH R507.7.1 OF THE 2015 IRC

2 5" MIN. POST TO REMAIN

AFTER

NOTCH

(CONNECT TO RING JOIST W/ —
1" DIA.ZINC HOT DIPPED GALV. » il
BOLTS TOP AND BOTTOM STAGGERED. |
25" DIA.ZINC HOT DIPPED GALV.
SEE TABLE R507.2 FOR O.C. 1 / 2 “THRL BOLTS W WASHERS
SPACING OF FASTENERS) N ;
HOLD-DOWN DEVICE MIN. 750 LB. CAPACITY als
AT 4 LOCATIONS, EVENLY DISTRIBUTED h
ALONG DECK AND ONE WITHIN 24" OF EACH . N%a/////),
END OF THE LEDGER. HOLD-DOWN DEVICES -
SHALL FULLY ENGAGE DECK JOIST PER l WOOD BEA H Iz
HOLD-DOWN MANUFACTURER. |
——— | ‘
2x10 P.T. DECK JOISTS-16" O.C. L NOTCH DECK POST.
ZINC HOT DIPPED
GALV. JOIST HANGER
A FULLY THREADED 2" DIAMETER LAG SCREW
PREDRILLED W/ MIN. 3" PENETRATION TO -
CENTER OF TOP PLATE, STUDS, OR HEADER ////,,,//’if”’//
o
"GRACE VYCOR" FLASHING WOOD BEA
EXTEND FROM UNDER DOOR
THRESHOLD TO BOTTOM
OF LEDGER AT DOOR
0 0 \\\
s8C APPROVED PQST CAP
DECK CONNECTION TO DWELLING 7
T P.T. WD| STEFIS TO GRADE RAIL °
, 7|_6|| T 5 l |_O|| [o] [o]
SCALE: | 1/2"=1"-0" _ T T y— \
__________________ \
NOTE: 1 | 4'-O" || | \ &"'x&6" COL. | G-&" 20-4"
THE MIN. DISTANCE FROM BOTTOM ROW H i DECK POST.
OF LAG SCREWS OR BOLTS TO THE EDGE I I
OF THE LEDGER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE I 70 G- 10" | % 84" 84" 98" 10-8"
WITH FIGURE R507.2. 1 IN THE 2015 IRC ® T Ii R
[_\ || 2I_6II 4I_6II 3I_5II 3I_5II | é;gr(ljlpBng BEAM
X
: e DECK BEAM TO
I | 3056 5056 3056
= Il i L L i
2 H/ COVERED DECK 2-9 1/4" MLAM DECK POST DETAI I_
- — 1 B O _
o 1l 235 S.F. TOTAL . Sy 3 ,
= / ) > O _l . H— )
‘r 2-2x1|0 In—] H o/ 5 3 < SCALE: | 1/2'=1"-0
i 6'x 10" BOX BEAM : | = . ]
% I o] (1R= J[| o Gathering Room = %
© v LS Sl <4 i
_ [ " > = < I
N~ _ < Al
= ” Q _‘r N n | =
: - I 2 e mav |l e ©
o m - FLUSH n
2 - ||LINE OF| WALL ABOVE ~\ o lONG R @ .
— B (@)
!! 3050 3050 © 3056 5056 3056
i — i \Né%é%%éiééééiééé% _____ M n i
3'x4' 2-11 7/8" MLAM |II§ ||| 279 174" MLAM
: FLUSH 1l
NY)
) iy Hall IR 2- 11 7' MILAM I i 5
o b N I __5}%_ il SNACK B o Il > B
5 ”l — — = —— :5!;!!:::]}[: :r/ Z I:::ﬁm | ||| 334 SF D.V.G.F.P.
a < ' ' /e | | I
(SN}
It sh. g o i — o, f 5
Ll L N
1l ~ pantry Il ’7 :
3- 11 7" MLAM — o : e i o /
_ A I - . ]
JsT. = H: Garage FaN— P.R. A Jo — ; Great Room . =
: L . 5 - -
m Storjage S Il S| S o _
|| Storage . 2 EE SIS \_ n| O 5
i 9OJ  Kitchen ® I Il 5|0 %
N (\9}
M  FINAL DESIGN BY OTHERS i ~Slo
| | | 4|_€>II L ' l I_OII gl_ell | l 5|_O|l :
_ b 5|_€u 5|_4|| ” N :ﬂ'
5 ;f) LINE OF WALL ABV: ||| _ IJ " WALL 2- 1| 74" M'LAM ” )
by = 2x6 C.J. |l S Tore | —F JST. ) <
g S— —— ||| ) 3o 10-10" St l_ REF. —l ) || LINE OF ] (.10
24"0.c. ABV.|1 S| & 3/4 HR. DR. RAIL N 9 | 2 for WALL ABV. EXI 2-0' N N
Il 2 - 2/8x714 opG| | |l RN SN - T ~
FLR. O/ W/ R-30 INS 0 w/S.C. g _ N n
. O/ W/ R- N gl 9 | 40" _ — I , N B — 5 6" PLUMB. ¢ MECH. 6" PLUMB. WALL
=[O © oo f JENER N | 7 wal /
Il ol ; v ANEEEE SAEASEROL T N |
N A ‘ 1
9 I Se SIS = | 55y
[T o= 2/8 I , [ i
\HL\ 2 =l _/'W &' PLUMB - T @
5 @ I w RAIL H: o fHME. £ |- lzcl) 76" MLAM JST. —27, ¥ 2 =
ED O ! " | " | " ] | "
® 9 Il 8-6 5/8" R.0. WIND. HT. 70 o 7-2 | + 7-10 P 0| <
| i 3| Foyer =i :
e =l=__ ] o IZ = = i
GIRDER TRUSS TYPE 'I' | Mud Room |l B o5 5| | / —| =
| eO3ST SEEDETALSH. 5 @ | _ Il Q LINE OF | 95 & CARPET|  ~
2 CARIGARAGE % laag; ) 13cse| Il > 5 Pag} | o
= | Iz closet |S % | 26
) —4”CONC.FW{MMGNG“IOHC)MESH T | — |z 210 |
© FIREPROOF CLG. w/ | LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" D.W. = | I” S| 5.9 lusfiam 3.9 1/4" MLAM
_ I vl [\IN ~
o ¢ WALLS w/ | J2" TYPE 'X' D.W. @ HOUSE SIDE | 1 1 BB A T i | | |
¢ 5/8" TYPE "' D.W. @ GAR. SIDE | t = "% 0.6 ABV. ] e —oec —05C
- 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER BELOW SLAB 11, =
r : 2856 |* * 2856 “ft:tL_LtJ@§I£t§%9%______“
_ I ») -
| LINE OF waLL ABV. | _ A} :CCR/DF(DRCH A}
| | Q 0 N 24" OlC. ABV. ¢g s|F T
| | &~ N——
| | — —2xeled — — —
B | | H= b= — —+|=Z/&" MIAM= — |={ o
| 2-14" M'LAM | §
e i C ‘\
16/0 x 7/0 O.H.DR. | 218" olan | 4-"
PLT. HT. @ 10-3 1/4" ABV. 2-2x10 HDR. IN ] o - NPl l: RST FLOOR I_. N 2 9 6 5 I:
STONE VEN'R. PEDESTAL
BASE (TYP. OF 2) 4= | O
DRIVE NOTES:
NOTES: SMOKE DETECTION & ALARM DEVICES- _— W/A\LK |
SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES INSTALLED TN CONFORMITY WitH R M EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 6 -16" O.C. U.O.N. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
SECTION R3 13 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND 3-9" 2'-9" 2-1 1" 4'-3" INTERIOR WALLS TOBE 2 x4 -16" O.C. U.O.N.
SHTA'_L'E QSESEC%EDDTI\IREEK;RQL’\IE%PEISCElg’;’/l/@g PORST\Q(SDI(EDSC%FSNE;Z?ZTZE PROVIDE SOLID BLKG. (3 STUD POST MIN. GLUE AND NAIL) @ ALL BRG. POINTS:
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON c-¢' 7-2" 3-10" 4-0" 78 74 APPLIANCES FPER CONTRACT )
EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND WINDOW R.O. HTS. TO BE 7-4 1/2" U.O.N.
CELLARS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. L L o Lo L CEILING HTS. TO BE 9-1 1/8" U.O.N.
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH SECTION R3 13 OF THE e e e = =0 ANGLES TO BE 12712 U.O-N.
RCNY, SHALL BE PROVIDED II\I EACH DWELLING UNIT ON ANY STORY HAVING A SLEEPING UNSPECIFIED HDRS. TO BE 2-2x& MIN.
AREA AND ON ANY STORY OF A DWELLING UNIT WHERE FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES AND 22-0" 36-6" (®):WINDOW MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
EQUIPMENT, SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT, FIREPLACES, OR PER SECTION R3 10 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
ATTACHED GARAGES ARE LOCATED. o *: SAFETY GLASS REQ. PER SECTION R308.4 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
58-6 DBL. JACK STUDS @ ALL LOAD BRG. LINTELS OVER 4' LONG
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NOTE:

WINDOW

CEILING HTS. TO BE &'- 1
ANGLES TO BE 12/12 U.O.N.

UNSPECIFIED HDRS. TO BE 2-2x& MIN.
®:V\/INDOV\/ MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

414 5.F.

l/4”: Il_oll

R.O. HTS. TOBE €-10 1/2" U.O.N.
/86" U.O.N.

PER SECTION R3 10 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS

EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 6 -16" O.C. U.O.N. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
INTERIOR WALLS TOBE 2 x4 -16" O.C. U.O.N.
OPROVIDE SOLID BLKG. (3 STUD POST MIN. GLUE AND NAIL) @ ALL BRG. POINTS:H
APPLIANCES PER CONTRACT

* : SAFETY GLASS REQ. PER SECTION R308.4 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
DBL. JACK STUDS @ ALL LOAD BRG. LINTELS OVER 4' LONG

NOTES: SMOKE DETECTION & ALARM DEVICES-

SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH
SECTION R3 13 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND

THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72.
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH SLEEPING SPACE, OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON
EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
CELLARS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH SECTION R3 13 OF THE
RCNY, SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT ON ANY STORY HAVING A SLEEPING
AREA AND ON ANY STORY OF A DWELLING UNIT WHERE FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES AND
EQUIPMENT, SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT, FIREPLACES, OR
ATTACHED GARAGES ARE LOCATED.
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works
11 South Main Street

Pittsford, New York 14534 Permit #
$21-000003

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 3349 Monroe Avenue ROCHESTER, NY 14618

Tax ID Number: 150.12-1-18

Zoning District: C Commercial / MATZ Monroe Avenue Transitional Zone
Owner: Pittsford Plaza SPE, LLC (Adelita's Mexican Cocina & Tequila)
Applicant: Vital Signs

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (¢)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of two business
identification signs. The front sign will be approximately 73.3 square feet and the sign on the
side of the building will be approximately 48.3 square feet. Both signs will identify the
"Adelita's Mexican Cocina & Tequila" Restaurant.

Meeting Date: March 11, 2021
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North Elevation Exterior llluminated Chanel Letters Proof V.5 Revised 2/25/2021

146.00"

130.00”
RACEWAY

—— 43.507X48.00” LED ILLUMINATED CABINET

Standard channel letters mounted to raceway.
Red Translucent faces, black trim cap, black returns to Medium Grey raceway.
White LED lllumination

80.00”

1047X9” ILLUMINATED CABINET OR NON-ILLUMINATED SIGN PANEL

ALUMINUM RETURNS
ALUMINUM BACKS

ACRYLIC FACE

ELECTRICAL PENETRATION

LED ILLUMINATION

DRAIN HOLES

= SAMPLES
B FABRICATED AND
= INSTALLED

BY VITAL SIGNS.

Client:
Caesar / Adelits Mexican Cocina

Start Date:

V4 Revisions:
Job#:
Location: : .
v I TALS I G N S 3349 Monroe Avenue Drawing#: |5
764 Ridge Rd Webster, New York 14580 Page:

Phone: 585-787-4256 Fax: 585-347-4290

This custom artwork is for representational
purposes only. Colors will not exactly match
the paint or materials to be used.
ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS
REQUIRE 120V ELECTRIC.
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
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RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, INC.

For proofing only. Colors and content are for proofing only

and are representations of the actual finished product.

Graphic locations may need to be adjusted to fit actual;

Store front / Vehicle / Existing Sign Faces / Commercial Properties.

Sales Rep:

AC

Designer:

RD

Please proof thoroughly for spelling, colors, content and placement.
If revisions are required please note and fax back.
If APPROVED PLEASE SIGN BELOW.

CLIENT APPROVAL - SIGNATURE REQUIRED

COPYRIGHT 2005 - BY VITAL SIGNS & PALMER GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS, INC. ALL DESIGNS PRESENTED ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF VITAL SIGNS, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM VITAL SIGNS




WeSt E|€V8t|0n_EXtel’lOl’ |||Umlnated Chanel LetterS_Pl’OOf V4_R€VIS€d 2/25/2021 This custom artwork is for representational

purposes only. Colors will not exactly match
the paint or materials to be used.
ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS
REQUIRE 120V ELECTRIC.
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

137.00"

RACEWAY

Y

Standard channel letters mounted to raceway.
§ Red Translucent faces, black trim cap, black returns to match black receway.
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Please proof thoroughly for spelling, colors, content and placement.
v I TA LS I G N S Location: Drawing#: If revisions are required please note and fax back. R D

3349 Monroe Avenue AL If APPROVED PLEASE SIGN BELOW.
764 Ridge Rd Webster, New York 14580 Page:
Phone: 585-787-4256  Fax: 585-347-4290 @ o oo

CLIENT APPROVAL - SIGNATURE REQUIRED

COPYRIGHT 2005 - BY VITAL SIGNS & PALMER GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS, INC. ALL DESIGNS PRESENTED ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF VITAL SIGNS, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM VITAL SIGNS




	01 Agenda_2021-03-11
	02 Agenda page 2_ March 11 DRHPB
	03 Minutes_2020-2-25
	04 11 Cedarwood Cir DRB Submittal Packet
	11 Cedarwood Cir App
	11 Cedarwood Cir Pictometry
	11 Cedarwood Cir Plans
	11 Cedarwood Cir RN
	CedarwoodCir_17_front
	CedarwoodCir_18_front
	CedarwoodCir_19_front

	05 21 Brookwood Rd DRB Submittal Packet
	21 Brookwood Plans
	Sheets and Views
	G001 Cover
	G002 Site Plan
	A100
	A200
	A300
	A400
	A500


	21 Brookwood Rd App
	21 Brookwood Rd Pictometry
	21 Brookwood Rd RN
	BrookwoodRoad_19_front
	BrookwoodRoad_21_front
	BrookwoodRoad_22_front
	BrookwoodRoad_23_front

	06 6 Canal Place DRB Submittal Packet
	6 Canal Park Pl app
	6 Canal Park Pl Pictometry
	6 Canal Park Pl RN
	CanalParkPl_3_front
	CanalParkPl_5_front
	CanalParkPl_6_front
	CanalParkPl_7_front
	38398 COOPER02 001
	38398 COOPER03 001
	38398 COOPER04 001
	38398 COOPER05 001
	DRB 6 Canal Park
	ZBA Application Packet
	Binder1
	38396-38398 COOPER-12-17-Go-to-View SHEET-1
	38396-38398 COOPER-12-17-Go-to-View SHEET-2
	38396-38398 COOPER-12-17-Go-to-View SHEET-3
	38396-38398 COOPER-12-17-Go-to-View SHEET-4
	38396-38398 COOPER-12-17-Go-to-View SHEET-5
	38396-38398 COOPER-12-17-Go-to-View SHEET-6




	07 180 Kilbourn Rd House DRB Submittal Packet
	180 Kilbourn Rd app
	180 Kilbourn Rd Drawings
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View BSECT1
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View BSECT2
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View NEW BSMT
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View NEW ELE1
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View NEW ELE2
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View NEW FF
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View NEW SF
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View ROOF
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View TITLE
	180 Kilbourn Rd FINAL 01 26 2021-Go-to-View WSECT

	180 Kilbourn Rd Pictometry
	180 Kilbourn Rd RN
	KilbournRoad_166_front
	KilbournRoad_190_front
	KilbournRoad_200_front

	08 19 Blackwood Cir DRB Submittal Packet
	19 Blackwood Cir app
	19 Blackwood Cir Pictometry
	19 Blackwood Cir Plot Plan
	Sheets and Views
	11x17


	19 Blackwood Cir RN
	A20-047 Lot 34C plan-Lot 34C basement
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 34C basement


	A20-047 Lot 34C plan-Lot 34C first
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 34C first


	A20-047 Lot 34C plan-Lot 34C front
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 34C front


	A20-047 Lot 34C plan-Lot 34C rear
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 34C rear



	09 22 Lexton Way DRB Submittal Packet
	22 Lexton Way App
	22 Lexton Way Pictometry
	22 Lexton Way RN
	A20-041 Lot 16P plan-Lot 16P WH basement
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 16P WH basement


	A20-041 Lot 16P plan-Lot 16P WH first
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 16P WH first


	A20-041 Lot 16P plan-Lot 16P WH front
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 16P WH front


	A20-041 Lot 16P plan-Lot 16P WH rear
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 16P WH rear


	A20-041 Lot 16P plan-Lot 16P WH second
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 16P WH second


	0423 Wilshire  - lot P16  2021.02.26
	Sheets and Views
	P-14


	15 Lexton Way
	19 Lexton Way
	23 Lexton Way
	22 Lexton Way New front.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Lot 16P WH front



	10 3349 Monroe Ave Adelits Sign DRB Submittal Packet
	3349 Monroe Ave Adelits Pictometry
	3349 Monroe Ave Adelits RN
	3349 Monroe Ave Adelits Sign App
	3349 Monroe Ave Adelits Sign Plan
	North Elevation_proof V.5
	Page 1

	West Elevation_proof V.4
	Page 1






